FILE NO. 051688

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Treasure Island Development Authority]
2	
3	Resolution urging the Treasure Island Community Developers (TICD) to pay \$1.8
4	million to the Treasure Island Development Authority (TIDA) pursuant to the original
5	Exclusive Negotiating Agreement (ENA), and for TIDA to immediately address the
6	quality of life concerns of residents at Treasure Island.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The original Exclusive Negotiating Agreement approved by TIDA on April
9	9 <sup>th</sup> , 2003, on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. , which is hereby
10	declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein, between TIDA and the TIDC
11	required TIDC to pay the City \$1.8 million; and
12	WHEREAS, The City has been in a fiscal crisis and has had to cut important public
13	services and delay needed improvements to neighborhoods such as Treasure Island; and,
14	WHEREAS, Treasure Island is one of the City's newest communities, home to many
15	formerly homeless families, students, and working people; and,
16	WHEREAS, This neighborhood is in need of basic services and infrastructure such
17	signage, lighting, adequate MUNI routes and services, grocery stores, health care clinic, and
18	educational and recreational facilities; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urge the Treasure Island Community
20	Developers (TICD) to pay \$1.8 million to the Treasure Island Development Authority (TIDA)
21	pursuant to the original Exclusive Negotiating Agreement (ENA); and,
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urge TIDA to immediately
23	address the quality of life concerns of residents at Treasure Island.
24	
25	